
Effectiveness of SNEDDS to
Increased Oral Bioavailability in

Antihypertension Agents : A
Review

by Universitas Ahmad Dahlan Yogyakarta 22

Submission date: 14-Nov-2023 08:57AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2226634979
File name: snedds_hipertensi.pdf (528.54K)
Word count: 5653
Character count: 31457



2

4

7

10

12
14

18

24

27

32

41

50

51

52

58



6

8

22

23

37



1

8

14



45

48



1

3

3

15

33

34

43

54



1

26

38

39

42

55



5

9

9

11

13

17
19

20

21

25

35

44
53

56

57



4

5

11

12

31

47



2

16
16

30

36

49



28

29

40

46





16%
SIMILARITY INDEX

10%
INTERNET SOURCES

13%
PUBLICATIONS

2%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

Effectiveness of SNEDDS to Increased Oral Bioavailability in
Antihypertension Agents : A Review
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Shaimaa A. Khalid, Kholoud K. Arafa, Ibrahim
M. El-Sherbiny. "Self-nanoemulsifying systems
for delivery of drugs", Elsevier BV, 2022
Publication

Stuti A. Jain, Nalini S Kurup. "Formulation of
Irbesartan by Microcrystal Technology for
Enhancing the Solubility and Dissolution
Properties", International Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences and
Nanotechnology, 2013
Publication

journal.umy.ac.id
Internet Source

Ravinder Verma, Deepak Kaushik. "Design
and optimization of candesartan loaded self-
nanoemulsifying drug delivery system for
improving its dissolution rate and
pharmacodynamic potential", Drug Delivery,
2020
Publication



5 1%

6 <1%

7 <1%

8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

mjfas.utm.my
Internet Source

Submitted to North South University
Student Paper

jpionline.org
Internet Source

Sunitha M Reddy, Sravani Baskarla. "A Review
on Formulation and Development of Solid
Self-Nano Emulsifying Drug Delivery
Systems", International Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences and
Nanotechnology, 2021
Publication

www.unboundmedicine.com
Internet Source

emedicine.medscape.com
Internet Source

future4200.com
Internet Source

libweb.kpfu.ru
Internet Source

www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov
Internet Source

Khalid M. El-Say, Sami H. Alamri, Helal H.
Alsulimani, Waleed S. Alharbi, Abdelsattar M.



15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

Omar, Martin K. Safo, Tarek A. Ahmed.
"Incorporating valsartan in sesame oil
enriched self-nanoemulsifying system-loaded
liquisolid tablets to improve its
bioavailability", International Journal of
Pharmaceutics, 2023
Publication

Khaled AboulFotouh, Ayat A. Allam, Mahmoud
El-Badry, Ahmed M. El-Sayed. "A Self-
Nanoemulsifying Drug Delivery System for
Enhancing the Oral Bioavailability of
Candesartan Cilexetil: ExVivo and InVivo
Evaluation", Journal of Pharmaceutical
Sciences, 2019
Publication

Marasini, Nirmal, Yi Dong Yan, Bijay Kumar
Poudel, Han-Gon Choi, Chul Soon Yong, and
Jong Oh Kim. "Development and optimization
of self-nanoemulsifying drug delivery system
with enhanced bioavailability by Box-Behnken
design and desirability function", Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences, 2012.
Publication

innovareacademics.in
Internet Source

Juliana María García-Chacón, Juan Camilo
Marín-Loaiza, Coralia Osorio. " Camu Camu (
(Kunth) McVaugh): An Amazonian Fruit with



19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

Biofunctional Properties–A Review ", ACS
Omega, 2023
Publication

Aristote B. Buya, Bernard Ucakar, Ana
Beloqui, Patrick B. Memvanga, Véronique
Préat. "Design and evaluation of self-
nanoemulsifying drug delivery systems
(SNEDDSs) for senicapoc", International
Journal of Pharmaceutics, 2020
Publication

Heba F Salem, Rasha M Kharshoum, Ossama
M Sayed, Lekaa F Abdel Hakim. "Formulation
Development of Self-Nanoemulsifying Drug
Delivery System of Celecoxib for the
Management of Oral Cavity Inflammation",
Journal of Liposome Research, 2018
Publication

Submitted to Kwame Nkrumah University of
Science and Technology
Student Paper

staging-mhealth.jmir.org
Internet Source

www.mendeley.com
Internet Source

Han Han, Yun Li, Zhen Peng, Kaiqi Long,
Chunli Zheng, Weiping Wang, Thomas J.
Webster, Liang Ge. "A Soluplus/Poloxamer



25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

407-based self-nanoemulsifying drug delivery
system for the weakly basic drug carvedilol to
improve its bioavailability", Nanomedicine:
Nanotechnology, Biology and Medicine, 2020
Publication

Russel Tonjan, Dilpreet Singh. "Functional
Excipients and Novel Drug Delivery Scenario
in Self-nanoemulsifying Drug Delivery System:
A Critical Note", Pharmaceutical
Nanotechnology, 2022
Publication

Torma, A.E.. "Effects of surface active agents
on the oxidation of chalcopyrite by
thiobacillus ferrooxidans", Hydrometallurgy,
197604
Publication

www.atlantis-press.com
Internet Source

Bimlesh Kumar, Varun Garg, Saurabh Singh,
Narendra Kumar Pandey, Amit Bhatia, T.
Prakash, Monica Gulati, Sachin Kumar Singh.
"Impact of spray drying over conventional
surface adsorption technique for
improvement in micromeritic and
biopharmaceutical characteristics of self-
nanoemulsifying powder loaded with two
lipophilic as well as gastrointestinal labile
drugs", Powder Technology, 2018



29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

Publication

Christoph Konnerth, Cornelia Damm, Jochen
Schmidt, Wolfang Peukert. "Mechanical
activation of trans-stilbene during wet
grinding", Advanced Powder Technology,
2014
Publication

Dilpreet Singh, Ashok K. Tiwary, Neena Bedi.
"Self-microemulsifying Drug Delivery System
for Problematic Molecules: An Update",
Recent Patents on Nanotechnology, 2019
Publication

Jing′e Niu, Zheng Xu, Xuefeng Li, Zhaohui
Wang, Jincheng Li, Zhigang Yang, Saeed Ullah
Khattak, Yingqian Liu, Yanbin Shi.
"Development and evaluation of rhubarb free
anthraquinones loaded self-nanoemulsifying
tablets", Journal of Drug Delivery Science and
Technology, 2020
Publication

discovery.ucl.ac.uk
Internet Source

medwinpublishers.com
Internet Source

ujcontent.uj.ac.za
Internet Source



35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

El-Setouhy, Doaa Ahmed, A.B. Ibrahim, Maha
M. Amin, Omneya M. Khowessah, and Eman
S. Elzanfaly. "Intranasal haloperidol-loaded
miniemulsions for brain targeting: Evaluation
of locomotor suppression and in-vivo
biodistribution", European Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences, 2016.
Publication

Senapati, Prakash C., Sunit K. Sahoo, and
Alakh N. Sahu. "Mixed surfactant based
(SNEDDS) self-nanoemulsifying drug delivery
system presenting efavirenz for enhancement
of oral bioavailability", Biomedicine &
Pharmacotherapy, 2016.
Publication

Yuhua Ma, Haisheng He, Wufa Fan, Yingxia Li,
Wei Zhang, Weili Zhao, Jianping Qi, Yi Lu,
Xiaochun Dong, Wei Wu. "In Vivo Fate of
Biomimetic Mixed Micelles as Nanocarriers
for Bioavailability Enhancement of Lipid–Drug
Conjugates", ACS Biomaterials Science &
Engineering, 2017
Publication

Yulin Fan, Fang Fu, Langqiu Chen, Jiping Li,
Jing Zhang. " Surface Activity of Alkoxy
Ethoxyethyl β- -Glucopyranosides ", Journal of
Agricultural and Food Chemistry, 2020
Publication



39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

iopscience.iop.org
Internet Source

medinform.jmir.org
Internet Source

www.frontiersin.org
Internet Source

Anuj G. Agrawal, Ashok Kumar, Paraag S.
Gide. "Formulation development and in vivo
hepatoprotective activity of self
nanoemulsifying drug delivery system of
antioxidant coenzyme Q10", Archives of
Pharmacal Research, 2014
Publication

Dhanashree Chordiya, Satish Shilpi, Devendra
Choudhary, Gaurav K. Saraogi, Mayank
Sharma, Dnyaneshwar Kalyane, Rakesh K.
Tekade. "Proliposomes: a potential colloidal
carrier for drug delivery applications", Elsevier
BV, 2020
Publication

Samridhi Verma, Sandeep Kumar Singh, Priya
Ranjan Prasad Verma. "Fabrication of lipidic
nanocarriers of loratadine for facilitated
intestinal permeation using multivariate
design approach", Drug Development and
Industrial Pharmacy, 2015
Publication



45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

52 <1%

Zhang, Jinjie, Xiao Shuai, Jianbo Li, Nanxi
Xiang, Tao Gong, and Zhirong Zhang.
"Biodistribution, hypouricemic efficacy and
therapeutic mechanism of morin
phospholipid complex loaded self-
nanoemulsifying drug delivery systems in an
experimental hyperuricemic model in rats :
MPC-SNEDDS improved hypouricemic effect
of morin", Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmacology, 2016.
Publication

dokumen.pub
Internet Source

hal.archives-ouvertes.fr
Internet Source

journalcra.com
Internet Source

media.neliti.com
Internet Source

repository.nwu.ac.za
Internet Source

s3-ap-southeast-1.amazonaws.com
Internet Source

www.journal.uad.ac.id
Internet Source



53 <1%

54 <1%

55 <1%

56 <1%

57 <1%

Seid Mahdi Jafari, Paraskevi Paximada, Ioanna
Mandala, Elham Assadpour, Mohammad A.
Mehrnia. "Encapsulation by nanoemulsions",
Elsevier BV, 2017
Publication

Shujing Yan, Yuexuan Cheng, Liangyun Li,
Chunhong Zhong, Chunli Chen, Xiaoli Gao.
"Lipid-based formulations: A promising
approach for poorly soluble drug delivery via
the intestinal lymphatic system", Journal of
Drug Delivery Science and Technology, 2023
Publication

Xue-Qing Chen, Olafur S. Gudmundsson,
Michael J. Hageman. "Application of Lipid-
Based Formulations in Drug Discovery",
Journal of Medicinal Chemistry, 2012
Publication

Alaa Alghananim, Yıldız Özalp, Burcu Mesut,
Nedime Serakinci, Yıldız Özsoy, Sevgi Güngör.
"A Solid Ultra Fine Self-Nanoemulsifying Drug
Delivery System (S-SNEDDS) of Deferasirox
for Improved Solubility: Optimization,
Characterization, and In Vitro Cytotoxicity
Studies", Pharmaceuticals, 2020
Publication

Larsen, Anne, Anayo Ogbonna, Ragheb Abu-
Rmaileh, Bertil Abrahamsson, Jesper
Østergaard, and Anette Müllertz. "SNEDDS



58 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Containing Poorly Water Soluble Cinnarizine;
Development and in Vitro Characterization of
Dispersion, Digestion and Solubilization",
Pharmaceutics, 2012.
Publication

Tang, B.. "Development of solid self-
emulsifying drug delivery systems:
preparation techniques and dosage forms",
Drug Discovery Today, 200807
Publication


